



दूरध्वनी : २५३३१२११
२५३३१५९०

ठाणे महानगरपालिका

महानगरपालिका भवन, डॉ. अल्मेडा रोड, चंदनवाडी, पाचपाखाडी, ठाणे-४००६०२
THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE

संदर्भ क्र/ ठा.म.पा/उप अभि./वि.वि./
Ref./T.M.C./Dy .Engg/Elect/ २१३५

दिनांक / / २०१७
Date 04 /01 / 2017

दरपत्रक सुचना

विषय :- वागळे प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत प्र.क्र.३५ मधील राजमाता जिजाऊ रस्त्यावरील पथदिपांचे स्थलांतर करणे
(अंदाजखर्च - रु. १,९८,७२४ /-)

महोदय,

वरील विषयांकित कामाकरीता ठाणे महानगरपालिका विद्युत विभाग, संबंधित क्षेत्रातील मान्यता प्राप्त ठेकेदाराकडून टक्केवारी दराची मोहोरबंद दरपत्रके मागवित आहेत. सदर कामाची दरपत्रके दिनांक ०५/०१/२०१७ ते दिनांक १२/०२/२०१७ या कालावधीत सकाळी ११.०० ते सायंकाळी ४.०० वाजेपर्यंत नागरी सुविधा केंद्र येथे स्विकारण्यात येतील. मुदतीनंतर आलेल्या दरपत्रकांचा विचार केला जाणार नाही याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी.

अटी :

- १) उद्योग दर्जा व कामगार विभाग ,महाराष्ट्र शासनाकडून देण्यात आलेला विद्युत ठेकेदारांचा अनुज्ञाप्तीचा दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.
- २) शासकीय,निम शासकीय व स्थानिक स्वराज्य संस्थांकडे समकक्ष काम पूर्ण केल्याचा दाखला सादर करणे बंधनकारक राहिल.

सोबत: अंदाजखर्च

सही/-

(विनोदकुमार गुप्ता)
कार्यकारी अभियंता(विद्युत)
ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे.



दूरध्वनी : २५३३१२११
२५३३१५९०

ठाणे महानगरपालिका

महानगरपालिका भवन, डॉ. अल्मेडा रोड, चंदनवाडी, पाचपाखाडी, ठाणे-४००६०२
THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE

संदर्भ क्र/ ठा.म.पा/उप अभि./वि.वि./
Ref./T.M.C./Dy .Engg/Elect/

दिनांक / / २०१७
Date / / 2017

THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK:- Shifting of poles at Rajmata Jijau Road in ward no.35 under wagle ward committee area.

Sr. No.	Description	C.S.R. No. (2015-16)	Unit	QTY	Rate(Rs.)	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling the existing W.T. fluorescent fitting/ S.V./ M.V/MH lamp fitting from pole with brackets complete	2.14.3	Each	8	79.00	632.00
2	Dismantling the existing pole above 6 m height with brackets, clamps, insulators, stay from the cement concrete foundation and making the site clear by refilling the pits with excavated materials and bringing it to the ground level.	8.8.2	Each	4	701.00	2804.00
3	Providing & casting of M- 20 grade reinforced cement concrete (RCC) foundation suitable for 6 m to 8 m high octagonal / conical G.I. pole considering the safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10 T/sq m at 1.5 m depth including supply of steel, concrete, excavation and fixing provided nut bolts with the help of template as per design in an approved manner.	16.3.8	Each	2	6110.00	12220.00
4	Providing cement concrete foundation including excavation for the poles (45 cms. x 45 cms. x 1.2 Mtr.) deep in 1:3:6 cement concrete (20 to 25 mm stone metal) and 45 cm x 45 cm. x 45 cm./45 cm. dia. x 45 cm. height plinth duly plastered and with necessary curing and finishing in an approved manner (For 6 Meter)	16.3.1	Each	2	1341.00	2682.00
5	Only erecting 7 m high galvanised octagonal pole with bottom of 130 mm A / F, top 70 mm A/F on provided foundation as per specification no. OH-PL/PSC	8.3.14L	Each	2	1316.00	2632.00
6	Only erecting steel tubular swaged pole 114.3 x 88.9 x 76.1 mm. dia. With 4.5 x 4.05 x 3.25 mm. thickness (4 + 1.5 + 1.5 mtr) length respectively and total 7 mtr. Long as per I.S. 2713 (Part II) complete erected duly painted with two coats of red oxide.	8.1.2 L	Each	2	513.00	1026.00
7	Supplying and erecting pipe type earthing with 40mm. dia. G.I. pipe or 20 mm dia. G.I. Rod complete with all materials as per specification no. EA-EP	9.1.4	Each	4	1585.00	6340.00
8	Only erection of single / double / Triple arm Bracket	2.6.7L	Each	3	135.00	405.00
9	Decorative GI single bracket of 1 mtr long made from 40NB pipe,3.25 mm thick with cross support of 25 NB pipe & 3.6 mm thick sleeve suitable to fit on pole with 4 no.s of bolts.Bracket shall be capped with suitable decorative fiber top duly bolted.the tilt angle should be 12 ⁰	MR	Each	8	2875.00	23000.00

10	Only erection of 70 W / 150W HPSV fitting	2.8.13L	Each	5	105.00	525.00
11	Only erection of 250W HPSV fitting	2.8.15L	Each	3	135.00	405.00
12	Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 0.5 Amp to 5 Amp in provided distribution board as per specification no. SW-WR/MCB	5.3.1	Each	8	247.00	1976.00
13	Supplying & erecting mains with 3x2.5 Sq.mm F.R stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG- MA/BW	1.3.13	mtr	56	77.00	4312.00
14	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable 4 core 16 Sq.mm. stranded/solid aluminium conductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification.	7.1.16	Mtr.	128	198.00	25344.00
15	Supplying and laying (including excavation) 50 mm outside dia. double wall corrugated pipes (DWC) of HDPE for enclosing cable below ground/road surface, to required depth complete	7.6.11	Mtr.	124	195.00	24180.00
16	Providing M20 concrete for resurfacing the road.	MR	Mtr	104.403	77.00	8039.03
17	Supply and erecting circular bracket made from 600 mm outer diameter with 4 Nos creoss support made from 50 mm dia pipe welded to MS pole cap of 88.9 mm dia and 400 mmm long to mount 4 Nos flood light duly Hot dipped galvanised	MR	Each	1	4050.00	4050.00
18	Supplying and erecting Induction flood light/street light/highbay fitting IP 65 with lamp 120 W, PF >0.95 of approved make and duly connecting complete as per specification no. FG-ODF/IL	2.9.17	Each	4	19538.00	78152.00
					TOTAL Rs	198724.03
					SAY Rs	198724.00

I / we are ready to execute the above works % Below / above / at par the above estimated cost.

प्रति,
मा.समन्वय अधिकारी,
नागरी सुविधा केंद्र,
ठाणे महानगरपालिका,ठाणे.

विषय:- दरपत्रक मागविण्याकरिता महापालिका संकेत स्थळावर प्रसिद्ध करणेबाबत.

ठाणे महानगरपालिकेच्या विद्युत विभागातर्फे वागळे प्रभाग समिती अंतर्गत प्र.क्र.३५ मधील राजमाता जिजाऊ रस्त्यावरील पथदिपांचे स्थलांतर करणे कामी दरपत्रक मागविण्यासाठी ठाणे महानगरपालिकेच्या अधिकृत संकेतस्थळ www.thanecity.gov.in येथे प्रसिद्ध करण्यास विनंती आहे.

(विनोदकुमार गुप्ता)
कार्यकारी अभियंता(विद्युत)
ठाणे महानगरपालिका, ठाणे.